Fill	in this information to ident	tify your case:		
Uni	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
so	UTHERN DISTRICT OF FLO	DRIDA	_	
Ca	se number (if known)		Chapter 11	
				Check if this an amended filing
	ficial Form 201 Oluntary Petiti	on for Non-Individu	als Filing for Bank	ruptcy 4/16
		n a separate sheet to this form. On the t tte document, <i>Instructions for Bankrup</i>		debtor's name and case number (if known). iilable.
1.	Debtor's name	A+ Quality Home Health Care Inc	:.	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	20-3756723		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addre business	ss, if different from principal place of
		10286 NW 47th St Sunrise, FL 33351		
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Num	ber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Broward County	Location of pi place of busir	rincipal assets, if different from principal less
			Number, Stree	t, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Links	lity Company (LLC) and Limited Liabilit	y Partnorchin (LLP))
	-•	☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)	ing Company (LLC) and Limited Liability	y rannetstilp (LLF <i>))</i>
		☐ Other. Specify:		

Case 16-25080-RBR Doc 1 Filed 11/09/16 Page 2 of 7

Debt	711 Quality Hollio Hou	Ith Care	Inc.				Case number (if know	wn)	
	Name								
7.	Describe debtor's business	■ Heal □ Sing □ Railr □ Stoc □ Com □ Clea	th Care Brille Asset Road (as de kbroker (a	eal Es efined is defir oker (a (as de	is (as defined in 11 U.state (as defined in 11 in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44 ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101 as defined in 11 U.S.C. efined in 11 U.S.C. § 7	U.S.C. § 1 (i)) (i)) (i)) (i)) (i)) (i))	01(51B))		
		B. Check all that apply Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))							30a-3)
					an Industry Classifica urts.gov/four-digit-natio			est describes debtor.	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check o	oter 7 oter 9 oter 11. <i>Ci</i>		are less than \$2,566 The debtor is a small business debtor, atta statement, and feder procedure in 11 U.S. A plan is being filed accordance with 11 U.S. The debtor is require Exchange Commissi attachment to Volum (Official Form 201A)	,050 (amount of the month of th	unt subject to adjusted debtor as defined in st recent balance she tax return or if all of the strict of the stric	excluding debts owed to innent on 4/01/19 and every 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the et, statement of operation hese documents do not exom one or more classes of ample, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities Exchange Filing for Bankruptcy under urities Exchange Act of 19	3 years after that). The debtor is a small so, cash-flow ist, follow the forceditors, in the Securities and Act of 1934. File the for Chapter 11
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a	■ No.							
	separate list.		District			When		Case number	
			District			_ When		Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	□ No ■ Yes.	Debtor	Andı	rea Liverpool			Relationship	50% Owner
			District	Sout Flori	thern District of	When	7/27/16	Case number, if known	16-20393-JKO

Case 16-25080-RBR Doc 1 Filed 11/09/16 Page 3 of 7

Deb	At Quality Hollio I	ieaith Ca	ire inc.		Case number (# know	wn)			
	Name								
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply:							
	this district?	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.							
		□ A	bankruptcy cas	e concerning de	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partne	rship is pending in this district.			
	5 4 114								
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	■ No	A		ut that and de immediate attaction. Attac				
r p	real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	Answer belov	ror each prope	rty that needs immediate attention. Attac	n additional sneets if needed.			
	immediate attention?		Why does th	e property need	d immediate attention? (Check all that a	apply.)			
			☐ It poses or	is alleged to po	se a threat of imminent and identifiable h	azard to public health or safety.			
			What is the	hazard?					
			☐ It needs to	be physically se	ecured or protected from the weather.				
			☐ It includes livestock, s	perishable goods,	ds or assets that could quickly deteriorate meat, dairy, produce, or securities-relate	e or lose value without attention (for example, d assets or other options).			
			☐ Other						
			Where is the	property?					
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Cod	e			
			Is the proper	ty insured?					
			□ No						
			☐ Yes. Ins	urance agency					
			Co	ntact name					
			Pho	one					
	Statistical and admin	istrative i	nformation						
13.		. (Check one:						
	available funds	I	Funds will be	available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.				
		[☐ After any adr	ninistrative expe	enses are paid, no funds will be available	to unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of creditors	1-49			☐ 1,000-5,000	☐ 25,001-50,000			
	or outlor o	50-99			☐ 5001-10,000 ☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ More than100,000			
		☐ 100-1			1 0,001-25,000	□ More than 100,000			
		□ 200-9	999						
15.	Estimated Assets	\$ 0 - \$	\$50.000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			001 - \$100,000		☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
		□ \$100	,001 - \$500,000)	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		□ \$500	,001 - \$1 millior	1	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$	\$50.000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			001 - \$100,000		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			,001 - \$500,000)	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
			,001 - \$1 millior		□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			

Case 16-25080-RBR Doc 1 Filed 11/09/16 Page 4 of 7

Debtor	A+ Quality Home	Health Care Inc.	Case number (if known)					
	Request for Relief,	Declaration, and Signatures						
WARNIN								
WARNING Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. 17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United State I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief the I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on November 9, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY X /s/ Aston Rowe Aston R	er of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.							
. op.	ocomanyo or aobio.	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.					
		I have examined the information in this petition and hav	e a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.					
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is tr	rue and correct.					
Request for Re WARNING Bankruptcy imprisonme 17. Declaration and sign of authorized		110 1011111011 0, 2010						
		X /s/ Aston Rowe	Aston Rowe					
		Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name					
		Title Chief Financial Officer	_					
18. Sian	ature of attornev	X /s/ David W. Langley	Date November 9, 2016					
		Signature of attorney for debtor	MM / DD / YYYY					
		David W. Langley						
		Printed name						
		David W. Langley						
		Firm name						
		8551 W. Sunrise Blvd., Suite 303						

Email address

dave@flalawyer.com

Plantation, FL 33322 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Contact phone **954-356-0450**

348279

Bar number and State

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

Fill in this information to identify the case	:	
Debtor name A+ Quality Home Health	n Care Inc.	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):		amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
CACH LLC c/o Bryan Manno, Esq. Federated Law Group PLLC 13205 US Hwy One, Suite 555 North Palm Beach, FL 33408		Lawsuit				\$97,602.00	
Newtek Small Business Finance LLC c/o Toland, Howard S, ESQ Mitrani, Rynor, Adamsky & Toland, P.A 1200 Weston Road, Penthouse Weston, FL 33326		Lawsuit				\$32,631.00	
Internal Revenue Service POB 249 Memphis, TN 38101						\$21,536.00	
Aston Rowe 3404 Coral Springs Drive Coral Springs, FL 33067						\$9,837.00	

Debtor A+ Quality Home Health Care Inc.

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Advanced Therapy Concepts Inc c/o Jeffrey Robert Eisensmith Jeffrey R. Eisensmith P.A 5561 North University Drive, Suite 103 Pompano Beach, FL 33067		Lawsuit				\$9,230.00	
Courtyard Business Center 4577 Nob Hill Road, Suite 105 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33351		Rent				\$9,163.00	
Florida Department of Revenue 5050 West Tennessee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399						\$3,714.00	
Nora Jreige c/o Wayne S Koppel, Esq. Koppel & Associates, P.A 817 South University Drive, Suite 100 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33324		Lawsuit				\$3,350.00	

Advanced Therapy Coasepts 25080-RBR Doc 1 Filed 11/09/16 Page 7 of 7 c/o Jeffrey Robert Eisensmith Jeffrey R. Eisensmith P.A 5561 North University Drive, Suite 103 Pompano Beach, FL 33067

Aston Rowe 3404 Coral Springs Drive Coral Springs, FL 33067

CACH LLC c/o Bryan Manno, Esq. Federated Law Group PLLC 13205 US Hwy One, Suite 555 North Palm Beach, FL 33408

Courtyard Business Center 4577 Nob Hill Road, Suite 105 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33351

Florida Department of Revenue 5050 West Tennessee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Internal Revenue Service POB 249
Memphis, TN 38101

Newtek Small Business Finance LLC c/o Toland, Howard S, ESQ Mitrani, Rynor, Adamsky & Toland, P.A 1200 Weston Road, Penthouse Weston, FL 33326

Nora Jreige c/o Wayne S Koppel, Esq. Koppel & Associates, P.A 817 South University Drive, Suite 100 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33324